

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8636 OF 2022

Kalpana Vijay Dhomse .. Petitioner
V/s
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

* * * * *

Mr. Shubhankar Avhad with Mr. Aditya Talpade, for Petitioner.
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for State-Respondents No. 1 to 3.

* * * * *

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 22nd JULY, 2022**

P.C. :-

1. Petitioner is aggrieved by the order dated 29th June, 2022 passed by the Collector, Nashik, disqualifying the Petitioner from the membership of Gram Panchayat.

2. Mr. Avhad, learned counsel for Petitioner submits that Petitioner has been disqualified on the ground that she did not file election expenses in the specified format and has therefore been disqualified though she had filed details of the expenses within time.

3. Having heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29th July, 2022. Hamdast is permitted.

4. List the matter on 29th July, 2022. Liberty to apply in case of urgency.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)