

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8636 OF 2022

Kalpana Vijay Dhomse

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Shubhankar Avhad, for the Petitioner.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2022

P.C.

1. AGP seeks time.

2. In the meantime, petitioner to serve the respondent No.3 by private mode/registered Post AD/Speed Post, returnable on 20th August, 2022.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]