

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8636 OF 2022**

Kalpana Vijay Dhomse

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Shubhankar Avhad, for the Petitioner.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Saurabh Raut, for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2022**

**P.C.**

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

3. AGP waives service for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

4. Mr. Saurabh Raut waives service for respondent No.3.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**